Copies of a memorandum dated May 16, 2006 were distributed entitled 

“MARCELLA-HIGHLAND TRANSPORTATION STUDY REQUEST FOR 

PROPOSALS”, which included two proposed votes. 

On a motion duly made and seconded, it was unanimously 

VOTED: That the Boston Redevelopment Authority approves thirty-five 

thousand dollars ($35,000.00) towards a transportation study for 

the Marcella-Highland Streets Developer Builder Initiative; and 

FURTHER 
VOTED: That the Boston Redevelopment Authority authorizes the 

Director to enter into any and all agreements and documents, 

which the Director deems necessary for the completion of the